

## Anchorage Alaska Intergroup

Effective Date: 09, 2015

AAI Policy #: Undetermined Adopted: 02, 2014 Revised: 09, 2015

## Duties and Responsibilities of Anchorage Alaska Intergroup Executive Officers

Purpose:

The purpose of defining the term of office for executive officers.

Additional Authority: None

Scope: Executive Officers

<u>Responsible Party:</u> Anchorage Alaska Intergroup

## POLICY Definition – Executive Officers

The Executive Officers of Anchorage Alaska Intergroup shall be comprised of a Chair, Vice-Chair, Treasurer, Corresponding Secretary, and Recording Secretary.